
Ref.No: Dig/Col/Admission/M.Sc. Life Scs./2024/01                                               Dated: 05/08/2024 

Provisional 1st Merit List 

M.Sc. in Life Sciences (Zoology) 

UNDER DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

Academic Session: 2024-25 

Note: Date of Admission: 8 August 2024  

Time: 10:00 AM onwards  

Venue: Auditorium, Digboi College  

1) Both merit list and waiting list candidates will be interviewed on 8 August 2024. All candidates 

must bring all academic testimonials including HSLC Admit card, B.Sc. Final Marksheet, 

Certificate, PRC, caste certificate, GAP certificate (if Any), DUPGET 2024 Score Card etc. in 

original along with a set of photocopies and printed copy of DUPGET application and score card.  

2) Candidates failing to attend the interview on 8 August 2024 will not be entertained in subsequent 

merit/waiting lists.  

3) Candidate must deposit the admission fee of 1st Semester in the Digboi college office in 

cash/online as mentioned below or in the earlier admission notice published in the Digboi College 

website or submit necessary fee exemption document on the day of admission (If any). 

4) Admission for the 1 no of endowment seat for Zoology will be held on the same day as per the 

application by the candidate prior to admission on or before 4th August, 2024. 

The following candidates are provisionally selected for admission into the M.Sc. 1st Semester 

in Life Sciences at Digboi College. The merit list for admission has been prepared on the basis 

of B.Sc. final Percentage of Marks & DUPGET Score 2024. 

GENERAL MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

DEEPSHIKHA DUTTA 8.63 86.3 43.15 56.5 99.65 

ANKUR BORTHAKUR 8.72 87.2 43.6 52.5 96.1 

AKHITA KONWAR 9.07 90.7 45.35 47.5 92.85 

ROSHMI BORGOHAIN 8.51 85.1 42.55 49.5 92.05 

 

 



OBC/MOBC MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

CHRISTOPHER NAND 8.85 88.5 44.25 46.25 90.5 

 

SC MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

SRISTEE DAS 8.43 84.3 42.15 46.25 88.4 

 

STP MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

GIRIN REGON 7.52 75.2 37.6 48.25 85.85 

 

ST HILL MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

PRIYA SINGSON 8.75 87.5 43.75 33.75 77.5 

 

DIGBOI COLLEGE QUOTA MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES 

(ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

PURBASHA SEAL 8.76 87.6 43.8 35.25 79.05 

ABHINAB CHUTIA 8.75 87.5 43.75 32.5 76.25 

 

ENDOWMENT SEAT MERIT LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES 

(ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 50% of Percentage DUPGET Score Percentile Score 

SUDHA SINGH 7.89 78.9 39.45 28 67.45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

GENERAL WAITING LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 
50% of 
Percentage 

DUPGET 
Score 

Percentile 
Score 

ABHISHEK PAUL 8.82 88.2 44.1 46.5 90.6 

JUPI MAHANTA 8.15 81.5 40.75 47.5 88.25 

BISHMITA GOGOI 8.56 85.6 42.8 44.25 87.05 

MISS ADITI NATH 8.17 81.7 40.85 39.75 80.6 

ANANYA BARMAN 8.3 83 41.5 39 80.5 

SAHISTHA BEGUM 84.64% 84.64 42.32 38 80.32 

BHAGYA JYOTI DUTTA 7.96 79.6 39.8 38.75 78.55 

DIKSHITA PHUKAN 8.56 85.6 42.8 35.5 78.3 

PRIYAKSHI HANDIQUE 8.13 81.3 40.65 36.5 77.15 

DAISY HANDIQUE 7.79 77.9 38.95 37.75 76.7 

SHIVANI CHUNGKRANG 8.44 84.4 42.2 33.5 75.7 

RASHMI SHARMA 8.28 82.8 41.4 34.25 75.65 

MANASH DEORI 7.85 78.5 39.25 36 75.25 

SEHNAZ AHMED 7.69 76.9 38.45 36 74.45 

BORSHA RANI DUTTA 8.15 81.5 40.75 33.25 74 

CHITRA MILI 8.08 80.8 40.4 33 73.4 

LOHIT CHANDRA DAS 7.54 75.4 37.7 35.25 72.95 

BABLY HUSSAIN 8.3 83 41.5 30.75 72.25 

JANMONI GOGOI 8.18 81.8 40.9 30 70.9 

KASHMIREE KONWAR 6.89 68.9 34.45 36 70.45 

KHUSBOO PRADHAN 68.25% 68.25 34.125 35 69.125 

RODALI CHANGMAI 7.32 73.2 36.6 28.75 65.35 

ANKUR DIHINGIA 7.32 73.2 36.6 28.25 64.85 

SHRUTIPRIYA DAS 7.45 74.5 37.25 27.5 64.75 

NIRMALI CHUTIA 7.45 74.5 37.25 27 64.25 

NIKITA DEKA 6.43 64.3 32.15 32 64.15 

MONALISHA BORUAH 7.68 76.8 38.4 25.25 63.65 

ASTOMI BARUAH 7.48 74.8 37.4 26 63.4 

BARSHA CHETRY 7.58 75.8 37.9 24.75 62.65 

RIJU BORGOHAIN 7.87 78.7 39.35 22.5 61.85 

RITURAJ BORAH 6.92 69.2 34.6 26.75 61.35 

ROHIT CHOUDHURY 7.24 72.4 36.2 24 60.2 

JAHNABI SONOWAL 7.96 79.6 39.8 18.25 58.05 

JANTI KALITA 7.59 75.9 37.95 19.25 57.2 

CHAYASMRITA BORAH 7.44 74.4 37.2 19.75 56.95 

PRAGYAN SAIKIA 5.85 58.5 29.25 24.75 54 

LEKHA MONI PHUKAN 7.87 78.7 39.35 13.75 53.1 

RAHUL GOGOI 7.31 73.1 36.55 15.75 52.3 

NANG WILIWA THOUMONG 7.8 78 39 12.5 51.5 

PORNA HAZARIKA 8.2 82 41 9.25 50.25 

ANKIT NEWAR 6.58 65.8 32.9 11.5 44.4 

 

 



OBC/MOBC WAITING LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 
50% of 
Percentage 

DUPGET 
Score 

Percentile 
Score 

BISHMITA GOGOI 8.56 85.6 42.8 44.25 87.05 

MISS ADITI NATH 8.17 81.7 40.85 39.75 80.6 

BHAGYA JYOTI DUTTA 7.96 79.6 39.8 38.75 78.55 

DIKSHITA PHUKAN 8.56 85.6 42.8 35.5 78.3 

PRIYAKSHI HANDIQUE 8.13 81.3 40.65 36.5 77.15 

DAISY HANDIQUE 7.79 77.9 38.95 37.75 76.7 

BORSHA RANI DUTTA 8.15 81.5 40.75 33.25 74 

BABLY HUSSAIN 8.3 83 41.5 30.75 72.25 

JANMONI GOGOI 8.18 81.8 40.9 30 70.9 

KASHMIREE KONWAR 6.89 68.9 34.45 36 70.45 

RODALI CHANGMAI 7.32 73.2 36.6 28.75 65.35 

ANKUR DIHINGIA 7.32 73.2 36.6 28.25 64.85 

NIRMALI CHUTIA 7.45 74.5 37.25 27 64.25 

MONALISHA BORUAH 7.68 76.8 38.4 25.25 63.65 

ASTOMI BARUAH 7.48 74.8 37.4 26 63.4 

BARSHA CHETRY 7.58 75.8 37.9 24.75 62.65 

RIJU BORGOHAIN 7.87 78.7 39.35 22.5 61.85 

RITURAJ BORAH 6.92 69.2 34.6 26.75 61.35 

ROHIT CHOUDHURY 7.24 72.4 36.2 24 60.2 

CHAYASMRITA BORAH 7.44 74.4 37.2 19.75 56.95 

PRAGYAN SAIKIA 5.85 58.5 29.25 24.75 54 

LEKHA MONI PHUKAN 7.87 78.7 39.35 13.75 53.1 

RAHUL GOGOI 7.31 73.1 36.55 15.75 52.3 

ANKIT NEWAR 6.58 65.8 32.9 11.5 44.4 

 

SC WAITING LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 
50% of 
Percentage 

DUPGET 
Score 

Percentile 
Score 

LOHIT CHANDRA DAS 7.54 75.4 37.7 35.25 72.95 

SHRUTIPRIYA DAS 7.45 74.5 37.25 27.5 64.75 

 

STP WAITING LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 
50% of 
Percentage 

DUPGET 
Score 

Percentile 
Score 

SHIVANI CHUNGKRANG 8.44 84.4 42.2 33.5 75.7 

MANASH DEORI 7.85 78.5 39.25 36 75.25 

CHITRA MILI 8.08 80.8 40.4 33 73.4 

JAHNABI SONOWAL 7.96 79.6 39.8 18.25 58.05 

 

ST HILL WAITING LIST: MSC IN LIFE SCIENCES (ZOOLOGY) 

Name of the Candidate CGPA Percentage 
50% of 
Percentage 

DUPGET 
Score 

Percentile 
Score 

Nang Wiliwa Thoumong 7.8 78 39 12.5 51.5 



 

Following fee structure of admission: 

 

 

                                                                                                             

 

 

                                                                                                             Principal, Digboi College                                                                                     

 

 

Fees structure for the M. Sc. Course at the time of Admission for the Session 2024-25 

Admission Fee Rs. 5,000/- 

Annual Institutional Fee Rs. 5,000/- 

Tuition Fee (Per Semester) Rs. 20,000/- 

Total Rs.30,000/- 

Admission Fee for Endowment Seat 

Endowment seat Admission fee 65,000/- 


